
Spring 2025 Course Schedule 
(10/31/2025) 

 
Time 

 

 Course # Course Title 

 

Credits Days Instructor Room 

AM        

8:00 10:40 MGT 200 Foundations of Entrepreneurship 3 W Rockett 106 

9:00 10:15 IOC 300 

OT 210 

Organizational Communication 

OLD TESTAMENT 1 

3 

3 

M Th 

T F 

C. Lambright 

Woods 

104 

101 

9:00 10:50 GS 400 SENIOR SEMINAR 2 W Peters 104 

9:30 10:20 GS 109 Academic Success 1 T Dorris MH 74 

9:30 10:45 BT 451 BIBLICAL THEOLOGY 3 T F Jones 106 

  EN 130 

IOC 430 

MUS 120 

Composition I 

COMMUNICATION IN CONFLICT MANAGEMENT  

Music Theory I 

3 

3 

3 

M Th 

T F 

M Th 

Lang 

Lang 

Apple 

105 

105 

MH 74 

  NT 211 

OT 320 

POLS 250 

SM 410 

NEW TESTAMENT 2 

PROPHETIC LITERATURE SEMINAR 

Intro. to Political Science 

COACHING & SPORTS PEDAGOGY 

3 

3 

3 

3 

T F 

M Th 

M Th 

T F 

Peters 

Woods 

Walker 

Balogh 

104 

106 

Lund 

MH 78 

10:00 10:50 EN 129 

MUS 125 

Composition 2 Lab 

Aural Harmony I 

1 

1 

W 

W 

Starr 

Hetrick 

105 

MH 74 

11:00 11:50 GS 101 

MUS 100 

Chapel/Small Group 

The Musical Experience 

1 

2 

T F 

M Th 

Beavers 

Hetrick 

101 

101 

11:00 12:15 FIN 300 

FLE 400 

HI 340 

HU 320 

NT 420 

Managerial Finance 

Family Resource Management 

ANCIENT ROME 

Life & Works of C.S. Lewis 

GALATIANS & EPHESIANS (Bible elective) 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

Rockett 

D. Lambright 

Walker 

Starr 

Peters 

104 

MH 74 

Lund 

105 

106 

PM        

1:00 1:50 MUS 230 

WM 350 

Music Technology Practicum 

DESIGNING & LEADING WORSHIP 

1 

2 

W 

M Th 

Hetrick 

Hetrick 

MH 74 

MH 74 

1:00 2:15 BT 350 

CC 110A 

CE 345 

CO 450 

EN 131A 

HI 251 

LI 141 

LA 211 

SCRIPTURE AND CHRISTIAN LIVING 

Speech Fundamentals A 

Bible Teaching for the Church 

FAMILY COUNSELING 

COMPOSITION 2 A 

U.S. History 2 

Literature 1 

BEGINNING NEW TESTAMENT GREEK 2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

T F 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

T F 

T F 

M Th 

Jones 

Lang 

Baldwin 

Park 

Starr 

Walker 

Starr 

Peters 

104 

MH 78 

104 

106 

101 

Lund 

101 

105 

1:00 2:50 HI 310 Restoration History 2 W Harden 104 

1:00 3:40 PY 330 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY 3 W Parks 106 

2:30 3:20 GS 110 Academic Advancement 1 T Dorris MH 74 

2:30 3:45 CC 110B 

CCM315 

ED 220 

EN 131B 

NT 315 

PH 210 

PY 220 

Speech Fundamentals B 

Global Evangelism 

HUMAN LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT 

COMPOSITION 2 B 

ACTS SEMINAR 

INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY 

DEVELOP. PSYCHOLOGY (cross-titled with ED 220) 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

M Th 

T F 

M Th 

M Th 

Lang 

Jones 

Parks 

Starr 

Peters 

Walker 

Parks 

MH 78 

104 

106 

101 

104 

105 

106 

2:30 5:10 ECN 301 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS 3 T Rocket 105 

4:00 5:15 MUS 135 

MUS 165 

Handbell Ensemble  

Choral Ensemble 

1 

1 

M 

Th 

Hetrick 

Hetrick  

MH 74 

MH 78 

5:30 9:20 CHE 180 General Chemistry & Lab 4 M Bjarki 104/107 

6:00 8:40 CM 420 

ECE 100 

ECE 290 

ECE 310 

Ministry Toolbox 

Introduction to Early Childhood Education 

TEACHING CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS 

INFANT/TODDLER DEVELOPMENT & CURR. 

See next page for more evening classes 

3 

3 

3 

3 

T 

T 

T 

Th 

Babcock 

Griffin 

TBD 

Griffin 

106 

MH 74 

105 

MH 74 

REMINDERS: Chapel and Outreach Ministries are required for full-time on-ground students. 

           Courses in CAPS have a pre-requisite. 



Spring 2025 Course Schedule 
(10/31/2025) 

 

 

6:00 8:40 HI 494 

MA 200 

SC 110 

SC 115 

History & Gaming 

Quantitative Literacy 

Biol. Found. of Nutrition (compressed, 1/13 – 3/24) 

Nutrition & Lifestyle Seminar (compressed, 4/7 – 5/12) 

1 

3 

2 

1 

Th 

W 

T 

T 

Walker 

Hornbeck 

C. Stauffer 

C. Stauffer 

Lund 

105 

101 

104 

 

 

On Demand Courses (not regularly scheduled) 
 

     

 

 

  GS 112 Physical Education – College Athletics 1 

 

 

 

 

Balogh 

  *Applied Voice MUS 156 Non-majors (1st or 2nd semester of study) 1  Hetrick 

   MUS 186 Majors (1st or 2nd semester of study) 1   

   MUS 256 Non-majors (3rd or 4th semester of study) 1   

   MUS 355 Non-Majors (5th or 6th semester of study) 1   

   

*Applied Piano 

 

 

 

 

*Applied Guitar 

 

 

 

Internships: 

BT 495 

FLE 495 

MGT 495 

MUS 495 

CM 495 

SM 495 

 

MUS 151 Non-majors (1st or 2nd semester of study) 

MUS 181 Majors (1st  or 2nd semester of study) 

MUS 281 Majors (3rd or 4th semester of study) 

MUS 381 Majors (5th or 6th semester of study) 

 

MUS 146 Non-majors (1st or 2nd semester of study) 

MUS 246 Non-majors (3rd or 4th semester of study) 

MUS 376 Majors (5th or 6th semester of study) 

 

 

BIBLE/THEOLOGY INTERNSHIP 

FAMILY LIFE EDUCATION INTERNSHIP 

BUSINESS MGT. INTERNSHIP 

MUSIC INTERNSHIP 

MINISTRY INTERNSHIP 

SPORTS MANAGEMENT INTERNSHIP 

 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

 

1 

1 

1 

 

 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Beavers 

 

 

 

 

Apple 

 

 

 

 

Peters 

Lambright 

Rockett 

Hetrick 

Jones 

Balogh 

 

 
 


