

**Spring 2025 Course Schedule**  
(10/31/2025)

Time	Course #	Course Title	Credits	Days	Instructor	Room
<b>AM</b>						
8:00	10:40	MGT 200 Foundations of Entrepreneurship	3	W	Rockett	106
9:00	10:15	IOC 300 Organizational Communication	3	M Th	C. Lambright	104
		OT 210 OLD TESTAMENT 1	3	T F	Woods	101
9:00	10:50	GS 400 SENIOR SEMINAR	2	W	Peters	104
9:30	10:20	GS 109 Academic Success	1	T	Dorris	MH 74
9:30	10:45	BT 451 BIBLICAL THEOLOGY	3	T F	Jones	106
		EN 130 Composition I	3	M Th	Lang	105
		IOC 430 COMMUNICATION IN CONFLICT MANAGEMENT	3	T F	Lang	105
		MUS 120 Music Theory I	3	M Th	Apple	MH 74
		NT 211 NEW TESTAMENT 2	3	T F	Peters	104
		OT 320 PROPHETIC LITERATURE SEMINAR	3	M Th	Woods	106
		POLS 250 Intro. to Political Science	3	M Th	Walker	Lund
		SM 410 COACHING & SPORTS PEDAGOGY	3	T F	Balogh	MH 78
10:00	10:50	EN 129 Composition 2 Lab	1	W	Starr	105
		MUS 125 Aural Harmony I	1	W	Hetrick	MH 74
11:00	11:50	GS 101 Chapel/Small Group	1	T F	Beavers	101
		MUS 100 The Musical Experience	2	M Th	Hetrick	101
11:00	12:15	FIN 300 Managerial Finance	3	M Th	Rockett	104
		FLE 400 Family Resource Management	3	M Th	D. Lambright	MH 74
		HI 340 ANCIENT ROME	3	M Th	Walker	Lund
		HU 320 Life & Works of C.S. Lewis	3	M Th	Starr	105
		NT 420 GALATIANS & EPHESIANS (Bible elective)	3	M Th	Peters	106
<b>PM</b>						
1:00	1:50	MUS 230 Music Technology Practicum	1	W	Hetrick	MH 74
		WM 350 DESIGNING & LEADING WORSHIP	2	M Th	Hetrick	MH 74
1:00	2:15	BT 350 SCRIPTURE AND CHRISTIAN LIVING	3	T F	Jones	104
		CC 110A Speech Fundamentals A	3	M Th	Lang	MH 78
		CE 345 Bible Teaching for the Church	3	M Th	Baldwin	104
		CO 450 FAMILY COUNSELING	3	M Th	Park	106
		EN 131A COMPOSITION 2 A	3	M Th	Starr	101
		HI 251 U.S. History 2	3	T F	Walker	Lund
		LI 141 Literature 1	3	T F	Starr	101
		LA 211 BEGINNING NEW TESTAMENT GREEK 2	3	M Th	Peters	105
1:00	2:50	HI 310 Restoration History	2	W	Harden	104
1:00	3:40	PY 330 SOCIAL PSYCHOLOGY	3	W	Parks	106
2:30	3:20	GS 110 Academic Advancement	1	T	Dorris	MH 74
2:30	3:45	CC 110B Speech Fundamentals B	3	M Th	Lang	MH 78
		CCM315 Global Evangelism	3	M Th	Jones	104
		ED 220 HUMAN LEARNING & DEVELOPMENT	3	M Th	Parks	106
		EN 131B COMPOSITION 2 B	3	M Th	Starr	101
		NT 315 ACTS SEMINAR	3	T F	Peters	104
		PH 210 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY	3	M Th	Walker	105
		PY 220 DEVELOP. PSYCHOLOGY (cross-titled with ED 220)	3	M Th	Parks	106
		2:30	5:10	ECN 301 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS	3	T
4:00	5:15	MUS 135 Handbell Ensemble	1	M	Hetrick	MH 74
		MUS 165 Choral Ensemble	1	Th	Hetrick	MH 78
5:30	9:20	CHE 180 General Chemistry & Lab	4	M	Bjarki	104/107
6:00	8:40	CM 420 Ministry Toolbox	3	T	Babcock	106
		ECE 100 Introduction to Early Childhood Education	3	T	Griffin	MH 74
		ECE 290 TEACHING CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS	3	T	TBD	105
		ECE 310 INFANT/TODDLER DEVELOPMENT & CURR.	3	Th	Griffin	MH 74

***See next page for more evening classes***

*REMINDERS: Chapel and Outreach Ministries are required for full-time on-ground students.  
Courses in CAPS have a pre-requisite.*

## Spring 2025 Course Schedule (10/31/2025)

6:00	8:40	HI 494	History & Gaming	1	Th	Walker	Lund
		MA 200	Quantitative Literacy	3	W	Hornbeck	105
		SC 110	Biol. Found. of Nutrition (compressed, 1/13 – 3/24)	2	T	C. Stauffer	101
		SC 115	Nutrition & Lifestyle Seminar (compressed, 4/7 – 5/12)	1	T	C. Stauffer	104

### On Demand Courses (not regularly scheduled)

GS 112	Physical Education – College Athletics	1	Balogh
*Applied Voice	MUS 156 Non-majors (1 <sup>st</sup> or 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester of study)	1	Hetrick
	MUS 186 Majors (1 <sup>st</sup> or 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester of study)	1	
	MUS 256 Non-majors (3 <sup>rd</sup> or 4 <sup>th</sup> semester of study)	1	
	MUS 355 Non-Majors (5 <sup>th</sup> or 6 <sup>th</sup> semester of study)	1	
*Applied Piano	MUS 151 Non-majors (1 <sup>st</sup> or 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester of study)	1	Beavers
	MUS 181 Majors (1 <sup>st</sup> or 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester of study)	1	
	MUS 281 Majors (3 <sup>rd</sup> or 4 <sup>th</sup> semester of study)	1	
	MUS 381 Majors (5 <sup>th</sup> or 6 <sup>th</sup> semester of study)	1	
*Applied Guitar	MUS 146 Non-majors (1 <sup>st</sup> or 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester of study)	1	Apple
	MUS 246 Non-majors (3 <sup>rd</sup> or 4 <sup>th</sup> semester of study)	1	
	MUS 376 Majors (5 <sup>th</sup> or 6 <sup>th</sup> semester of study)	1	
Internships:			
BT 495	BIBLE/THEOLOGY INTERNSHIP	0	Peters
FLE 495	FAMILY LIFE EDUCATION INTERNSHIP	3	Lambright
MGT 495	BUSINESS MGT. INTERNSHIP	0	Rockett
MUS 495	MUSIC INTERNSHIP	0	Hetrick
CM 495	MINISTRY INTERNSHIP	0	Jones
SM 495	SPORTS MANAGEMENT INTERNSHIP	0	Balogh